
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Nevada 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 24,579

 16,160

 4,793

 8,303

 2,476

7.0 %

1.9 %

1.6 %

4.8 %

51.4 %

 1,197

7.4 %

29.7 %

 48

 71

 71

 94

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

15.3 %

 2,414,807

21.2 %

16.0 %

5.4 %

5.6 %

0.3 %

8.3 %

 385,318

 112,182

 160,465

 86,971

 25,700

 111

 81,517

25.6 %

8.5 %

11.5 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 304,071

 29,903

** 1.6 %

 4,991

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 98,412

 32,810

 9,018

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $905,435

 16,344

 4,807

 0

 12

 0

$891,980

 11
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  15  - 104,512 $121,268 $443,730 $36,10927.33%

Legal Assistance  2  - 13,667 $186,590 $1,422,415 $60,38513.12%

Nutrition Education  -  - - $0 $0 $00.00%

Information and Assistance  6  - 47,250 $314,547 $447,874 $40,93570.23%

Outreach  -  - - $0 $0 $00.00%

Other Services $782,698 $1,183,630 $67,62366.13%

Total $5,458,454 $16,204,531 $1,827,545

 49  -Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

Assisted Transportation  -  - -  - $0 $0 $00.00%

Congregate Meals  28  - 9,239  510,743 $941,420 $3,889,301 $730,92124.21%

$6,960$319,230$182,498 4,286 153  - 2Case Management 57.17%

Adult Day Care/Health $268,686$1,646,023$483,090 246,187 437  - 529.35%

 -  -$0 $0 $0Personal Care  -  - 0.00%

 7  - 1,037  71,702 $354,905 $804,725 $44,431Homemaker 44.10%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Chore 0.00%

 27  - 6,373  886,112 $2,091,438 $6,047,603 $571,495Home Delivered Meals 34.58%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  7  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  7  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  4  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  33  14

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  18  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  70  16

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  34  10

Total SUA Staff  173  47

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$1,873,360 

47.12 %

$600,000 ($750,000)

-30.81 %

$1,684,573 $2,580,815 

6.17 %

$150,000 

$0 

$600,000 

$0 

$150,000 

$0 $0 

$1,273,360 $2,434,573 $2,430,815 

Total AAA Staff  -  -

Volunteers  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  -  -

Agency Executive/Management Staff  -  -

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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