FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Nevada

Part A. Population Data: †	Ī	Value
Total Resident Population 2005		2,414,807
Persons 60+ 2005		385,318
As a % of All Ages		16.0 %
Persons 60-64		112,182
Persons 65-74		160,465
Persons 75-84		86,971
Persons 85+		25,700
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		111
Minority Persons 60+		81,517
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		21.2 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		5.4 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		5.6 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.3 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		8.3 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	98,412
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	25.6 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	32,810
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	8.5 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	9,018
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	11.5 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	304,071
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	29,903
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	4,991
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	1.6 %
 Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005. ** Figures from 2000 Census 		
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:		
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities		0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)		12
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)		0
Number of Cases Closed		4,807
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)		16,344
Total Program Funding		\$905,435
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:		
Number of Title VI Grantees		11
Total Allotments		\$891,980

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	24,579
Total Registered Services Clients	16,160
Total Minority Clients	2,476
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	15.3 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	7.0 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.9 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.6 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	4.8 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	4,793
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	29.7 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,197
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	7.4 %
Rural Clients	8,303
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	51.4 %

94
71
71
48

Comments:

FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Nevada

	.	C onsider	Expenditures			Providers				
Services	Persons Served	Service Units	Title III	То	otal Service	% TIII \$	Total		AAA	Prog. Income Earned
Personal Care	-	-	\$0		\$0	0.00%		-	-	\$
Homemaker	1,037	71,702	\$354,905		\$804,725	44.10%		7	-	\$44,43
Chore	-	_	\$0		\$0	0.00%		-	-	\$(
Home Delivered Meals	6,373	886,112	\$2,091,438		\$6,047,603	34.58%		7	-	\$571,495
Adult Day Care/Health	437	246,187	\$483,090		\$1,646,023	29.35%		5	-	\$268,686
Case Management	153	4,286	\$182,498		\$319,230	57.17%		2	-	\$6,960
Assisted Transportation	-	-	\$0		\$0	0.00%		-	-	\$0
Congregate Meals	9,239	510,743	\$941,420		\$3,889,301	24.21%		8	-	\$730,921
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	\$0		\$0	0.00%		-	-	\$C
Transportation		104,512	\$121,268		\$443,730	27.33%	i	.5	-	\$36,109
Legal Assistance		13,667	\$186,590		\$1,422,415	13.12%		2	-	\$60,385
Nutrition Education		-	\$0		\$0	0.00%		-	-	\$C
Information and Assistance		47,250	\$314,547		\$447,874	70.23%		6	-	\$40,935
Outreach		-	\$0		\$0	0.00%		-	-	\$C
Other Services			\$782,698		\$1,183,630	66.13%				\$67,623
Total			\$5,458,454		\$16,204,531					\$1,827,545
Unduplicated Count								9	-	
Part G. State Unit Staffing:		Total	Minority		Part I. Transfe	er Between	Title III. Par	B and C		
Agency Executive/Management S	Management Staff 7 1 Pre-Transfer To Part B To Part C1			To Part C2						

_		,	- 1-
Agency Executive/Management Staff	7	1	F
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	7	2	/
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	4	1	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	33	14	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	18	3	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	70	16	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	
Clerical/Support Staff	34	10	
Total SUA Staff	173	47	-

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority		
Agency Executive/Management Staff	-	-		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	-	-		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	-	-		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-		
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-		
Volunteers	-	-		
Total AAA Staff	-	-		
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program				
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse				

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$2,430,815	\$2,434,573	\$1,273,360			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$150,000		\$600,000			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$150,000	(\$750,000)	\$600,000			
Net % Change	6.17 %	-30.81 %	47.12 %			
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$2,580,815	\$1,684,573	\$1,873,360			

Comments:	